Certificate of Equipment from the Commonwealth of PA

It is recommended that before the **ROBIC SPEED TIMER** is used for speed-timing, it is certified by an approved testing station and by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Upon purchase of the **ROBIC SPEED TIMER**, the stopwatch should be serialized and tested for accuracy by an approved testing station.

Once the stopwatch has been tested and the approved testing station has issued a Certificate of Accuracy, you should have the device approved by **PennDOT.**

Send a request to **PennDOT** on your department letterhead **signed by** the Chief, OIC or person in charge of the department requesting that a **Certificate of Equipment** be issued for the **ROBIC SPEED TIMER**. You must enclose a **COPY** of the **Certificate of Accuracy** with the letter of request.

Mail to:

Vehicle Inspection Division Attn: Michael Smith 3rd Floor ROC 1101 S Front St Harrisburg, PA 17104

Email: michaels@pa.gov | Phone: 717-783-7016

When the Vehicle Inspection Division receives this request, a Certificate of Equipment is issued to the requesting department. This certificate will list all pertinent information concerning the ROBIC SPEED TIMER. The certificate will have a PennDOT seal attached to it. This certificate SHOULD be introduced into evidence at every hearing or court secession that a citation was issued.